Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the Greater New York 
Charter. as amended by chapter 409 of the Laws of 1904, the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment hemby approves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New 
York to an amount not exceeding one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115,000) 
to provide means for the acquisition of a site for the Nineteenth Precinct Station 
of the Police Department located at Nos. 134 to 138 West Thirtieth street, Borough 
of Manhattan, and that when authority therefor shall have been obtained from the

[...]

000), the proceeds thereof to be applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Ordered. That the Board of Aldermen be and are hereby respectfully requested 
to authorize the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner 
provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to an amount not exceed-
ing one hundred and fifteen thousand dollars ($115.000), the proceeds thereof to be 
applied to the purposes aforesaid. 

Referred to the Comptroller. 

CHANGES IN DEPARTMENTS. 

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE. 
October 22-Appointment of Mr. John 

H. McCooey, of No. 1426 Pacific street, 
Brooklyn, as Deputy Collector of Assess-

[...]

For Class IV., Lumber, etc., the sum of Five 
Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($5,zoo). 

For Class V., Hardware, etc., the sum of Four 
Thousand Dollars ($4,000). 

For Class VI., Miscellaneous, the sum of Three 
Thousand Dollars ($3,000). 

For Class VII., Paints. Oils, etc., the sum of 
One Thousand Two Hundred Dollars ($1,200). 

he bider will state t' e price c f each item or article 
contained in the specifications or schedules herein con-
tained or het, to annexed, per pound, ton, dozen, gal-
lon yard or other unit of measure, by which the bids 
will be tested. The extensions must be made and

[...]

which said lot was thereafter leased to the City 
of Brooklyn for TOO years. 

The minimum or upset price at which the inter-
est of the City in and to the said premises to be 
sold is anpraised and fixed by the Commissioners 
of the Sinking Fund at the sum of one hundred 
and twenty-four dollars and twenty cents ($124.-
20), the purchaser to pay the auctioneer's fees 
on the sale. The sale of said premises is to be 
made on the following 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS: 

The highest bidder will be reotared to pay the full 
amount of his bid or purchase money and the 
auctioneer's fee at the time of the sale.